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MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

End Date: 08/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

8/31/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

07/31/2025

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 6068  68,271.21  71,077.55 (2,806.34)$ $ $

Total OPERATING:  68,271.21  71,077.55 (2,806.34)$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1400-00-00 Accounts Receivable  -    1,847.94 (1,847.94)$ $ $

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance  12,376.80  15,471.00 (3,094.20)

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit  200.00  200.00  -   

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  12,576.80  17,518.94 (4,942.14)$ $ $

Total Assets:  80,848.01  88,596.49 (7,748.48)$ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  436.40  -    436.40 $ $ $

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable  13,064.20  16,330.25 (3,266.05)

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings  50,956.62  50,956.62  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  16,390.79  21,309.62 (4,918.83)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  80,848.01  88,596.49 (7,748.48)$ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

End Date: 08/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

8/31/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

07/31/2025

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 8583  38,699.07  38,612.02  87.05 $ $ $

Total RESERVES:  38,699.07  38,612.02  87.05 $ $ $

Total Assets:  38,699.07  38,612.02  87.05 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General  36,615.96  36,615.96  -   $ $ $

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  2,083.11  1,996.06  87.05 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  38,699.07  38,612.02  87.05 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  38,699.07  38,612.02  87.05 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

End Date: 08/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 6068 $68,271.21 

$68,271.21 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 8583   38,699.07 

$38,699.07 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance   12,376.80 

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit   200.00 

$12,576.80 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

$119,547.08 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable   436.40 

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable   13,064.20 

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General   36,615.96 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   2,083.11 

$38,699.07 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings   50,956.62 

Net Income Gain / Loss   16,390.79 

$16,390.79 

$119,547.08 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

End Date: 08/31/2025

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

$16.50 $-   4000 Quarterly Assessments $-   $-   $64,639.50 $64,656.00 $86,186.00 

  103.88   -   4025 Late Fees   -     -     -     103.88   -   

  -     -   4070 Sewer Assessment   -     -     1,608.00   1,608.00   2,144.00 

$-   $-   $120.38 $-   $66,367.88 $66,247.50 TOTAL INCOME $88,330.00 

TOTAL INCOME $120.38 $-   $-   $66,367.88 $66,247.50 $0.00 $88,330.00 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

  -     -   5000 Management Fees   257.50   257.50   2,060.00   2,060.00   3,090.00 

(98.36)  24.58 5110 Accounting Services   234.58   210.00   1,876.64   1,975.00   2,815.00 

(478.64)  41.67 5160 Legal Expenses   41.67   -     333.36   812.00   500.00 

$533.75 $66.25 ($577.00)$467.50 $4,847.00 $4,270.00 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $6,405.00 

ADMIN

  102.61   23.51 5400 Office Supplies   50.00   26.49   400.00   297.39   600.00 

(10.61)  6.33 5465 Corp Annual Report   6.33   -     50.64   61.25   76.00 

(68.80)  4.00 5468 Division and Corp. Fees   4.00   -     32.00   100.80   48.00 

$60.33 $33.84 $23.20 $26.49 $459.44 $482.64 TOTAL ADMIN $724.00 

INSURANCE

  8,170.89   1,021.38 5850 INS - Expense   4,115.58   3,094.20   32,924.64   24,753.75   49,387.00 

  200.00   25.00 5859 Insurance Appraisal   25.00   -     200.00   -     300.00 

$4,140.58 $1,046.38 $8,370.89 $3,094.20 $24,753.75 $33,124.64 TOTAL INSURANCE $49,687.00 

UTILITIES

  528.34   113.53 6040 Water/Sewer/Trash   666.67   553.14   5,333.36   4,805.02   8,000.00 

  204.81   46.93 6045 Irrigation Water   108.33   61.40   866.64   661.83   1,300.00 

(699.44)(87.43)6095 Sewer Assessment   178.67   266.10   1,429.36   2,128.80   2,144.00 

$953.67 $73.03 $33.71 $880.64 $7,595.65 $7,629.36 TOTAL UTILITIES $11,444.00 

MAINTENANCE

(568.11)  133.33 6010 Repair / Maint   133.33   -     1,066.64   1,634.75   1,600.00 

  113.36   14.17 6020 Fire Extinguisher Service   14.17   -     113.36   -     170.00 

  151.14   50.00 6040 Exterminating   50.00   -     400.00   248.86   600.00 

$197.50 $197.50 ($303.61)$-   $1,883.61 $1,580.00 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $2,370.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(150.00)(37.50)6100 Landscape   412.50   450.00   3,300.00   3,450.00   4,950.00 

  66.64   8.33 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service   8.33   -     66.64   -     100.00 

  666.64   83.33 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming   83.33   -     666.64   -     1,000.00 

  933.36   116.67 6130 Mulch/Pine Straw   116.67   -     933.36   -     1,400.00 

  616.50   83.33 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement   83.33   -     666.64   50.14   1,000.00 

$704.16 $254.16 $2,133.14 $450.00 $3,500.14 $5,633.28 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $8,450.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $9,680.33 $1,671.16 $6,589.99 $43,039.59 $52,719.92 $4,918.83 $79,080.00 

$9,800.71 $9,250.00 $1,671.16 ($6,589.99)NET ORDINARY INCOME $23,328.29 $13,527.58 ($4,918.83)

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

  -     -   9010 Reserve Contribution   -     -     6,937.50   6,937.50   9,250.00 

$-   $-   $-   $-   $6,937.50 $6,937.50 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $9,250.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $-   $-   $-   $6,937.50 $6,937.50 $0.00 $9,250.00 

$-   ($9,250.00)$-   $0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($6,937.50) ($6,937.50)$0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved. Date : 09/08/2025 12:04 AM
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Time:  12:04 am

 9/8/2025

Page:

MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

Date:

08/31/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

$16.50 $-   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $-   $-   $64,639.50 $64,656.00 $86,186.00 

  103.88   -   4025-00-00 Late Fees   -     -     -     103.88   -   

  -     -   4070-00-00 Sewer Assessment   -     -     1,608.00   1,608.00   2,144.00 

$-   $-   $120.38 $-   $66,367.88 $66,247.50 Total INCOME $88,330.00 

$120.38 $-   $-   $66,367.88 $66,247.50 Total OPERATING INCOME $0.00 $88,330.00 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

  -     -   5000-00-00 Management Fees   257.50   257.50   2,060.00   2,060.00   3,090.00 

(98.36)  24.58 5110-00-00 Accounting Services   234.58   210.00   1,876.64   1,975.00   2,815.00 

(478.64)  41.67 5160-00-00 Legal Expenses   41.67   -     333.36   812.00   500.00 

$533.75 $66.25 ($577.00)$467.50 $4,847.00 $4,270.00 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $6,405.00 

ADMIN

  102.61   23.51 5400-00-00 Office Supplies   50.00   26.49   400.00   297.39   600.00 

(10.61)  6.33 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report   6.33   -     50.64   61.25   76.00 

(68.80)  4.00 5468-00-00 Division and Corp. Fees   4.00   -     32.00   100.80   48.00 

$60.33 $33.84 $23.20 $26.49 $459.44 $482.64 Total ADMIN $724.00 

INSURANCE

  8,170.89   1,021.38 5850-00-00 INS - Expense   4,115.58   3,094.20   32,924.64   24,753.75   49,387.00 

  200.00   25.00 5859-00-00 Insurance Appraisal   25.00   -     200.00   -     300.00 

$4,140.58 $1,046.38 $8,370.89 $3,094.20 $24,753.75 $33,124.64 Total INSURANCE $49,687.00 

UTILITIES

  528.34   113.53 6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash   666.67   553.14   5,333.36   4,805.02   8,000.00 

  204.81   46.93 6045-00-00 Irrigation Water   108.33   61.40   866.64   661.83   1,300.00 

(699.44)(87.43)6095-00-00 Sewer Assessment   178.67   266.10   1,429.36   2,128.80   2,144.00 

$953.67 $73.03 $33.71 $880.64 $7,595.65 $7,629.36 Total UTILITIES $11,444.00 

MAINTENANCE

(568.11)  133.33 6010-00-00 Repair / Maint   133.33   -     1,066.64   1,634.75   1,600.00 

  113.36   14.17 6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service   14.17   -     113.36   -     170.00 

  151.14   50.00 6040-00-00 Exterminating   50.00   -     400.00   248.86   600.00 

$197.50 $197.50 ($303.61)$-   $1,883.61 $1,580.00 Total MAINTENANCE $2,370.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(150.00)(37.50)6100-00-00 Landscape   412.50   450.00   3,300.00   3,450.00   4,950.00 

  66.64   8.33 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service   8.33   -     66.64   -     100.00 

  666.64   83.33 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming   83.33   -     666.64   -     1,000.00 

  933.36   116.67 6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw   116.67   -     933.36   -     1,400.00 

  616.50   83.33 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement   83.33   -     666.64   50.14   1,000.00 

$704.16 $254.16 $2,133.14 $450.00 $3,500.14 $5,633.28 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $8,450.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

  -     -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution   -     -     6,937.50   6,937.50   9,250.00 

$-   $-   $0.00 $-   $6,937.50 $6,937.50 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $9,250.00 

$9,680.33 $1,671.16 $6,589.99 $49,977.09 $59,657.42 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $4,918.83 $88,330.00 

$9,800.71 $0.00 $1,671.16 ($6,589.99)Net Income: $16,390.79 $6,590.08 ($4,918.83)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.



Last Statement: July 31, 2025
Statement Ending: August 31, 2025
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Account Number 43076068

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VI
ASSOCIATION INC OPERATING ACCOUNT
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX6068

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 08/01/25 - 08/31/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VI

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $71,452.55
08/04 ACH DEBIT

MLTH6 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 250804 12732
-$210.00 $71,242.55

08/04 ACH DEBIT
MLTH6 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 250804 12632

-$257.50 $70,985.05

08/04 ACH DEBIT
IPFS877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 250804 258246

-$3,266.05 $67,719.00

08/05 CHECK  5070 -$375.00 $67,344.00
08/11 ACH DEBIT

MLTH6 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 250811 12913
-$8.99 $67,335.01

08/14 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250814

-$156.05 $67,178.96

08/14 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250814

-$87.51 $67,091.45

08/14 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250814

-$113.37 $66,978.08

08/14 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250814

-$137.70 $66,840.38

08/14 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250814

-$161.06 $66,679.32

08/14 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250814

-$163.55 $66,515.77

08/29 ACH CREDIT
PAYABLI DEPOSIT TRANSFER 250829
853814143

$1,847.94 $68,363.71

Ending Balance $68,363.71

Beginning Balance
$71,452.55 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$1,847.94 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$4,936.78 =

Ending Balance
$68,363.71

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDJFMBPGMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ADMMJHFMHLOPOJBKEBGGBPGK
APHMOBPPLNDJCDEMNEDCGBHK
ADOOMENPEGMLJEMACNEMBOHK
AGIGCAMMGMEOMKOKAKMEECMK

1 M0656BLK083025085516 03 000000000 1703 004

1 0006828 0001-0004 M0656BLK083025085516 03  L  1703

1703 0006828 0001-0004 1703

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNGOBNGK
AHMGDJFMBPGMPEHICMMHOK
ADMMJHFMHLOPOJGFGGMJJK
APHMOBPPKPMLPHHEGGPAJK
ADOOOHMCFJGGKJMOPILGNK
DDLLLDDDDDLDLDLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX6068
Statement Date: 08/31/2025
Page : 2 of 4

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

08/05 5070 $375.00
(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDJFMBOHMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ADMMJHFMHDOPNJBKEDCICCGK
APHMOBPPLNGDMHCBGHFEMJPK
ADOOOEFGNPBJKCKIIDKCKHHK
AGMOAAMACAEKMCOKICMCAKEK

1 0006829 0002-0004 M0656BLK083025085516 03  L  1703

1703 0006829 0002-0004 1703



Account Number: XXXXXX6068
Statement Date: 08/31/2025
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 6068

08/05/2025 # 5070 $375.00

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDJFMAPHMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ADMMJHFMPLOPOKBKFHEKLKGK
APHMOBPPKPOFAJLMHPDHIBPK
ADOOOEEEAGOGHJCCDDPLAAGK
AGIIOAMMGIOMGCGKMKKEACEK

1 0006830 0003-0004 M0656BLK083025085516 03  L  1703

1703 0006830 0003-0004 1703



Account Number: XXXXXX6068
Statement Date: 08/31/2025
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDJFMAPGMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ADMMJHEMPDOPNJBKEBCBBGGK
APHMGJPPLPEEKJIFPIIFFJHK
ADOONEAHFPNGMDPFGIFHPBGK
AGAAMIMICEIMCKOCECECMCEK

1 0006831 0004-0004 M0656BLK083025085516 03  L  1703

1703 0006831 0004-0004 1703



Last Statement: July 31, 2025
Statement Ending: August 31, 2025
Page:
Account Number 54818583

1 of 2

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VI
ASSOCIATION INC RESERVE ACCOUNT
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX8583

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 08/01/25 - 08/31/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VI

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
08/31 INTEREST CREDIT $87.05 $38,699.07
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $38,612.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $587.54 Interest Paid $87.05

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

Beginning Balance
$38,612.02 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$87.05 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$38,699.07

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$38,612.02

$38,699.07

2.69%

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:
ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDJFMBPGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ADMMJHFOHLOPMJAKFFHEFOHK
APHMOCMPJNKHCMOHDHNMOJHK
ACPPALPONAOIBMOMGNKLMCHK
AGGEOIEICMIMCKGKIKIGOKMK

1 M0656BLK083025085516 12 000000000 2812 002

1 0009869 0001-0002 M0656BLK083025085516 12  L  2812

2812 0009869 0001-0002 2812

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMHNCNGK
AHMGDJFMBPGMPEHAPBNNKK
ADMMJHFOHLOPMLBBNDJKJK
APHMOCMPLPFGKHLHFJOINK
ACPPDKBENONOGGEAPALENK
DDLLLLDDDDLDDLLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX8583
Statement Date: 08/31/2025
Page : 2 of 2

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDJFMBOHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ADMMJHEOHDOPOKAKEDFPKJGK
APHMGKMPLMFBFNJFIDHBPJHK
ACPPCLHNDGCMKJDCHPMLGCGK
AGOOCAMIOIKMMCOOEGGEKKMK

1 0009870 0002-0002 M0656BLK083025085516 12  L  2812

2812 0009870 0002-0002 2812
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